PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP SOLLAMI	01/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SOLLAMI COMPANY	
Street Address:	1200 WEAVER ROAD	
City:	HERRIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62948	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15879002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6306274552

Email:oconnor@rvoiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES N VIDEBECKAddress Line 1:1 S 376 SUMMIT AVE

Address Line 2: COURT C

Address Line 4: OAKBROOK TERRACE, ILLINOIS 60181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLL-130-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERCEDES V. O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Mercedes V. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOLL130A_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 504744927 REEL: 045166 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (SLOC) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I Phillip Softeni of 1200 Weaver Road, Herrin Illinois, 60948, baraby sell, assign, transfer and posyey unto The Sollieni Company, an Clinois corporation having offices at 1200 Wester Road, Retrin Blinois (2048, its successors and easigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Priorit artified: BORE WEAR COMPENSATING RETAINER AND WASHER, and in said to all Loners Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor, and f hereby surhorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said satigned, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without over to me, promptly communicate to said and prese, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lowful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid try said sesigned, its successors and assigns, so and when requested by there, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for axid invention or joventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all councies foreign thereto.

Signed this 200 Say of Japaney, 2018.

PATENT

REEL: 045166 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 01/24/2018